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5
14:50

1900 m
78.500 

RACEHORSE OWNERS ASSOCIATION FM 76 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 78.500  (49.062 15.700 7.850 3.925 1.962)

QPL

1
1900

Box: 6
ML: 2,0

60.50

Gideon's Daughter
4j. b S (Skitt Skizzle - Goede Hoop)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Fellsmere

Richard Fourie

12.04 Fvp 2 2000 2,8 R Fourie Woman's World, Gideon's Daughter, Slainte
15.03 Fairview 3 1800 11,0 X Ndlovu Joy And Peace, Back For More, Gideon's D
09.02 Fairview 3 1600 5,0 X Ndlovu United Express, Beau Kala, Gideon's Daugh
09.01 Fvp 1 1600 8,5 X Ndlovu Gideon's Daughter, Amazing Colours, Mary 
01.12 Fvp 1 1600 2,4 G Cheyne Gideon's Daughter, Sundrop, Kitty Mo

2
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

60.50

Aerial View
6j. ch S (Soft Falling Rain - Sleek Jet)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs Sterling M Miller, Trav

Craig Zackey

26.04 Fvp 5 1600 7,0 C Zackey Essential, Unyielding, Opera Swing
23.02 Fairview 3 1600 11,0 S Naidoo Silvery Blue, Treasure Hunt, Aerial View
29.12 Fvp 7 1600 7,0 S Khumalo Back For More, Mary Lamb, Raising Quinn
24.11 Fvp 5 1600 13,5 M Mjoka Definitely Maybe, And We Danced, Pinnacle
03.11 Fairview 3 1400 13,5 M Yeni Chroniclesofnania, Easy Living, Aerial View

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

60.00

Opera Swing
7j. b S (Oratorio - Carousel Swing)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs C C M Do Carmo, J V

D B Geerthsen

26.04 Fvp 3 1600 17,0 P Mxoli Essential, Unyielding, Opera Swing
12.01 Fairview 9 1600 67,0 R Khathi Gold Poker Game, Luna Halo, And We Dan
29.12 Fvp 9 1600 8,0 R Khathi Back For More, Mary Lamb, Raising Quinn
01.12 Fvp 6 1900 8,0 R Khathi Official Secret, Public Benefit, Heartsease
05.11 Fairview 1 1400 13,5 R Khathi Opera Swing, Idabelle, State Of Mind

4
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

59.00

St Cloud
5j. b S (Silvano - Shasta Daisy)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: P J Moor

Charles Ndlovu

05.04 Fairview 5 2000 17,0 X Ndlovu Magical Midlands, Painite, Central City
01.03 Fairview 6 2000 17,0 C Maujean Trip To Barberton, Lady Writer, On The Gue
13.02 Fvp 1 2200 5,0 R Fourie St Cloud, Alado's Pride, Mingshi
02.02 Fairview 8 1900 3,8 R Fourie Alado's Pride, Reach Forthe Stars, Lady Wri
09.01 Fvp 1 1900 5,0 R Fourie St Cloud, Izhiestia, Gold For Africa

5
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

58.50

Raising Quinn
6j. b S (Querari - Vermilion)

Trainer: J P Nel
Besitzer: Messrs Robin Strydom, J P N

Luyolo Mxothwa

16.04 Fvp 3 1400 3,5 L Mxothwa Mary Lamb, Midnight Crystal, Raising Quinn
29.03 Fvp 2 1600 4,0 C Zackey For All We Know, Raising Quinn, Jam Jam
12.03 Fvp 5 1600 15,0 D Ashby Atkinson Grimshaw, Legal Thriller, Jaspero
26.01 Fairview 5 1400 15,0 D Ashby Ubisika, Path Of Choice, Timbavati River
29.12 Fvp 3 1600 5,5 D Ashby Back For More, Mary Lamb, Raising Quinn

6
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

57.00

Midnight Crystal
5j. b S (Vercingetorix - Sehaba)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: S Viljoen

N Nastili

03.05 Fvp 3 1400 9,0 L Mxothwa You Win Again, Dawn Of Gold, Midnight Cry
16.04 Fvp 2 1400 17,0 T Mayhew Mary Lamb, Midnight Crystal, Raising Quinn
05.04 Fairview 6 1200 51,0 S Naidoo Dream Scape, Pomodoro Magic, Holly's Vie
20.02 Vac 15 2000 41,0 C Zackey Be Real, Avoontoast, One Religion
08.02 Turffontein Inside 8 1800 15,0 C Zackey A Place In The Sun, Be Real, Carnelo

7
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

56.50

Gold For Africa
5j. ch S (Gold Standard - Africa Blue)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: YPR Syndicate

S'manga Khumalo

29.03 Fvp 5 1600 5,0 K J Lihaba For All We Know, Raising Quinn, Jam Jam
12.03 Fvp 4 1600 21,0 S Khumalo Atkinson Grimshaw, Legal Thriller, Jaspero
13.02 Fvp 8 2200 4,5 L Mxothwa St Cloud, Alado's Pride, Mingshi
09.01 Fvp 3 1900 3,2 K J Lihaba St Cloud, Izhiestia, Gold For Africa
01.12 Fvp 4 1900 9,0 B Plaatjies Official Secret, Public Benefit, Heartsease

8
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

55.00

Josi Mo
4j. b S (Royal Mo - Josi Di Nero)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: Petrus Du Toit

Denis Schwarz

26.04 Fvp 9 2200 67,0 K Minnie Harold The Duke, Puerto Plata, Soft Touch
01.03 Fairview 7 2000 41,0 S Khathi Trip To Barberton, Lady Writer, On The Gue
09.01 Fvp 7 1900 15,0 C Maujean St Cloud, Izhiestia, Gold For Africa
10.11 Fvp 1 1900 9,0 S Khumalo Josi Mo, Gideon's Daughter, Fire Glow
13.10 Fvp 4 2000 3,0 D Schwarz More For Me, Fire Glow, Secret Summer

9
Box: 8
ML: 34,0

54.00

Saturn Moon
5j. ch S (William Longsword - Sidera)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: A F J Duncan & Mrs V L Rob

Kendall Minnie

29.03 Fvp 6 1600 51,0 C Maujean For All We Know, Raising Quinn, Jam Jam
16.02 Fairview 11 1400 6,5 R Fourie Kavian's Cara, Beau Kala, State Of Mind
26.01 Fairview 7 1200 13,5 R Fourie Fiery Duke, Graduation Time, Irontail
25.10 Grp 7 1600 17,0 R A Venniker Drive By, Shaken Not Stirred, Hot Strike
16.08 Grp 5 1600 8,0 R A Venniker Rain Wear, Shaken Not Stirred, Rowins Dre

10
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

52.00

Princess Azariah
4j. b S (Pomodoro - Princess Milo)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: Kestorm Investments

K A Brewer

16.04 Fvp 8 1400 9,0 S Khumalo Mary Lamb, Midnight Crystal, Raising Quinn
25.02 Turffontein 11 1400 17,0 C Zackey Hillary Step, Heart Peaks, Lollapalooza
20.02 Vac 8 2000 15,0 K Matsunyane Be Real, Avoontoast, One Religion
08.02 Turffontein Inside 4 1600 8,0 C Zackey La Moohal, Laughing William, Godfather
25.01 Turffontein Inside 6 1800 7,5 C Zackey Gilda Gray, A Place In The Sun, Lidl Miss S

11
Box: 12
ML: 26,0

52.00

Rosa Rossa
4j. b S (Flower Alley - Tajmeel)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Dr D Scheckter, Messrs M Gr

S Naidoo

16.04 Fvp 8 1900 101,0 X Ndlovu Lady Writer, State Of Mind, Lady Zultanite
15.03 Fairview 8 1800 126,0 D Ashby Joy And Peace, Back For More, Gideon's D
16.02 Fairview 9 2000 41,0 X Ndlovu Trip To Barberton, On The Guest List, Lady 
02.02 Fairview 9 1900 41,0 K Minnie Alado's Pride, Reach Forthe Stars, Lady Wri
12.01 Fairview 10 1600 21,0 C Maujean For All We Know, Maiden's Cove, Meeneera

12
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

52.00

Sky Velocity
5j. b S (Querari - Sky Capers)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: Mesdames Lorette Louw & T 

Devin Ashby

16.04 Fvp 10 1900 17,0 D Ashby Lady Writer, State Of Mind, Lady Zultanite
22.03 Fairview 2 1400 34,0 D Ashby Concerto, Sky Velocity, State Of Mind
01.03 Fairview 4 2000 41,0 D Ashby Trip To Barberton, Lady Writer, On The Gue
09.02 Fairview 6 1600 26,0 D Ashby United Express, Beau Kala, Gideon's Daugh
09.01 Fvp 1 1600 4,5 D Ashby Sky Velocity, Duellona, Sundrop

Ergebnis: Quoten:


